

Government of West Bengal Higher Education Department Chancellor's Secretariat Bikash Bhavan, Bidhannagar, 6th Floor, Kolkata - 700 091

No. 1041–Edn(U)/KYN-3/95

Date:13.12.2016

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the power conferred by clause (b) of sub-section (1) of Section 9 and clause (a) of sub-section (2) of Section 9 of Kalyani University Act, 1981 (West Bengal Act XL of 1981), as amended by the West Bengal University Laws (Amendment) Act, 2011 and West Bengal University Laws (Amendment) Act, 2012 and West Bengal University Laws (Amendment) Act, 2014, the Chancellor, Kalyani University, is pleased to appoint Professor Sankar Kumar Ghosh, Professor, Department of Biotechnology, Assam University, as the Vice-Chancellor of Kalyani University for a term of four years with effect from his date of joining or till he attains the age of 65 (sixty five) years [DOB: 17.01.1963] or until further orders, whichever is the earliest.

By order of the Chancellor,

Secretary to the Chancellor, Kalyani University

No. 1041/1(10)-Edn(U)/KYN-3/95

Date: 13.12.2016

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Vice-Chancellor, Kalyani University, Kalyani, Dist. Nadia.
- 2. Vice-Chancellor, Assam University.
- 3. Professor Sankar Kumar Ghosh, Department of Biotechnology, Assam University.
- 4. Member Secretary, West Bengal State Council of Higher Education, 147A, Rashbehari Avenue, Kolkata-700029.
- 5. The Registrar, Kalyani University, Kalyani-741235.
- 6. The Registrar, Assam University.
- 7. The Principal Secretary to the Governor, West Bengal.
- 8. P.S. to the Minister-in-Charge, Higher Education Department.
- 9. P.A.to the Secretary, Higher Education Department.
- 10. Guard File.

For Secretary to the Kalyani University